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Surname, Given 

ADAMS, Robert Steele J 
ADAMS, Willa G 
AGUERO, Michael Gil 
AGUILAR, Juan Carlos 
AIKEN, Ida 1 
AIPPERSPACH, H Mae 
ALEJANDRO, EF Jr. 
ANDERSON, Carla Jean 
ANDERSON, CW 
ANDERSON, Jake 
ANDERSON, Jennes L 
ANDERSON, Margene C 
ANDERSON, R H 
ANDERSON, Verletta M 
ANDRADE, Virginia 
ANDREW. Wayne 
ARCHIBALD, Ronald L 
ARCHULETA, Edward 
ARIZPE, Bertha Alicia 
ARMSTRONG, Harold J 
ARTEAGA, Delfino C 
ASHBY, Stella J. 
ASHCRAFT, Rex Lyle 
BACHMAN, Kasper E 
BADGER, Leola H 
BA1R, Gordon A 
BAKER, Jesse Thomas 
BALL, David Glen 
BARKES, Clarence L 
BARNES, Darlene L K 
BARNES, DelRay 
BARNES, Durand S 
BARR, Ralph 
BARRIE, William L 
BARTHOLOMEW, Lee 
BASS, James A 
BEAN, Myrtle Vibbert 
BECKHAM, Frances A 
BEDKE, RubyC 
BEHR, Robert 
BELLEM, George Freitaj 
BELLISTON, Barbara B 
BENAVIDEZ, Lionicio p. 
BENNETT, Norman 
BERRY, Dewey 
BERRYMAN, Virginia B 
BINGHAM, Owen B 
BINGHAM, Paul Denton 
BISHOP, Alma Dale 
BLACK, Allen Reid 
BLAUER, John Rodney 
BLOCH, Victor K 
BOHON, Florence 
BORCHARDT, M Mable 
BOSWELL, Daniel D W 

1 64 
6 
113 
263 
212 
161 
32 
76 
91 
114 
36 
84 
14 
247 
233 
148 
257 ' 
244 
49 
123 
54 
221 
3 
157 
63 
96 
219 
202 
107 
83 
142 
54 
6 
258 
116 
256 
111 
87 
199 
53 
118 
175 
205 
55 
151 
80 
58 
110 
70 
135 
59 
42 
172 
237 
72 
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Surname, Given 

BOYD, Mary Mae 
BRACKENBURY, Geralc 
BREHMER, Melvin L 
BRIGGS, RayE 
BRILL, Elwyn Bryan 
BRONSON, Linda L 
BROWN, David Jay 
BROWN, Nancy G 
BRYAN, Louis Eugene 
BUCKWAY, John 
BURCH, Golden R 
BURCH, James C 
BURTON, George J 
BUTTARS, Mildred D 
BYBEE, Mark Allen 
BYWATER, Glen D 
CALDWELL, Larry L 
CALDWELL, Teresa L 
CALDWELL, Virginia S 
CAMPBELL, Pearl Jean 
CANTU, Sotero P 
CAPILLA, Oa Harrison 
CAREY, Kenneth P 
CARLILE, Eva Marie 
CARREL, Edward D 
CARTER, LawrencP 
CASAD, Ralph 
CASTILLO, Rogelio R 
CAZIER, John Barton 
CEJA, Anthony Dylan 
CEJA, Eleazar Artega 
CHAFFEE, Charles Lord 
CHAMBERLAIN, D C 
CHAMBERS, Emma N 
CHESLEY, Susie 
CHILD, Ralph W 
CHITWOOD, David A 
CHRISTENSEN, Beulah 
CHUGG, Bryce M 
CHURCH, Reed R 
CLARK, Lola C 
CLARK, Warren K 
CLAWSON, W.Lloyd 
COE, Gloria Rodriguez 
COLE, Don 
COLTRIN, Edward D 
COLUI, Jaime 
CONNELL, James Edge 
CONRAD, Mary Jane 
COOPER, Cecil Edward 
COOPER, Ray 
CORLESS, Bette S 
CORTA, Phyllis 
GOTTEN, Robert (Tiny) 
COULSON, Anne 

264 
231 
46 
60 
191 
38 
117 
221 
259 
189 
29 
222 
171 
121 
43 
17 
126 
187 
109 
116 
55 
117 
169 
185 
80 
41 
164 
229 
197 
136 
225 
211 
145 
192 
69 
216 
195 
104 
134 
215 
169 
46 
210 
82 
120 
24 
244 
4 
260 
97 
136 
121 
78 
189 
100 

Surname, Given 

COVERT, Aline 
CRANDALL, Hilda W 
CRANE, Loreen 
CRAVEN, Ha Frances 
CRITCHFIELD, AsherM 
CRUMP, Brent H 
CUNNINGHAM, AflonT 
CUNNINGHAM, Viola M 
CURRY, George 
DAINS, Archie Jack 
DARLEY, Carl Thomas 
DARRINGTON, Ivan 
DAVIS, Virginia Petersor 
DAYLEY, Norman W 
DEAN, Gary Lee 
DELGOLLADO, D 
DEPALMO, Jesse L R 
DEWEY, Lois M 
DEXTER, C. Randall 
DIXON, Herbert "Chris" 
DOMENY, Clyde R 
DONKIN, Raymond R 
DORSEY, Carol Jean 
DOWNS, James A 
DRAKE, Ida Agnes 
DRAPER, Carolyn R K 
DHAPER, Glenn 
DRAPER, Willis 
DhEW, Wm. Brian 
DUNN, Athena J 
DURRANT, Norma 
DWIGHT, David Lee 
EUSON.JayR 
ELISON, LanoA 
ELLIOTT, Mary L 
ELQUIST, Ronald J. 
EMERY. Boyd J 
ERLING, Michael C 
ESKRIDGE, Monica B 
ESPINOZA, Juan Carlos 
ESS1G, Elmer Leroy Jr. 
FACKRELL, Ezma 
FAIRCHILD, Marie 
FENSTERMAKER, L. D 
FENTON, Dale Marion 
FILLMORE, Fontella 
FILLMORE, J. Richard 
FISHER, OlgaN 
FLAMENT, Betty Irene 
FLOWERS, Delona M M 
FOSHEE, William Todd 
FREDRICKSON, C John 
FREEMAN, Donald L 
FREESE, Evelyn Joan 
FR1DDLE, Steven E 

50 
105 
95 
58 
219 
136 
153 
106 
258 
208 
220 
159 
104 
96 
46 
227 
181 
83 
206 
47 
141 
56 
242 
194 
124 
106 
25 
254 
22 
173 
180 
138 
156 
130 
12 
70 
177 &8 
88 
150 
235 
174 
103 
4 
45 
92 
21 
56 
50 
162 
223 
210 
151 
197 
211 
16 
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Surname, Given 

FRIEDERICH, Neva 
GARNER, Charles C 
GARNER, W, Tim 
GARVIN, Richard 0 
GARZA, Paula Ramirez 
GEHRIG, Flossie Pearl 
GEORGE, Basil Edgar D 
GIBSON, Howard 
GIBSON, John "Barry" 
GIBSON, Oris Otto 
GILKISON, Ruth M 
GILLETT, Max 
GLENN, Jessie D Picket 
GOCHNOUR, CleoS 
GONZALES, Nadia 
GONZALEZ, Helen M 
GOODE, Ruth G 
GORDON, M.J. "Jay" 
GORRINGE, Frederick F 
GOSSETT, Peggy Ann 
GREEN, Clarinda M 
GREEN, Eric Lynn 
GRIFFIN, Dorothy Ellen 
GRIMM, Ruth V 
GRISWOLD. Russell H 
GROSCH, Patrick Joel 
GROUT, Louise Ada 
GUARDADO, Angela 
GUARDADO, Humberto 
GUCKENBURG, EB 
GUERRY, Juan 
GUERRY, Justo 
GUISASOLA, Samy 
GUNDERSON, Gary A 
GUNNELL, Edith Parker 
GUNNELL, Nellie Faye L 
GUSSOW, Marvin Elliot 
HAIGHT, David 
HAIGHT, Ludwig 
HAIGHT, Ruby Olson 
HALL, Michael R 
HALL, Vernon W 
HAMMOND, Loren Gene 
HANDY, Kevin Duane 
HANSEN, Raymond V 
HANSHEW, Arvil F 
HARKNESS, Alice K 
HARRELL, Mary Lou 
HARRIS, Arlie 
HARRIS, Leonard H 
HART, Susan Garner 
HASKELL, Steven L 
HAUERT. Scott A 
HAWK, Kenneth Dean 
HAYDEN, Roger 

26 
59 
167 
34 
81 
142 
165 
92 
95 
236 
151 
256 
3 
73 
245 
228 
57 
23 
245 
89 
261 
212 
126 
107 
67 
150 
242 
58 
12 
168 
248 
153 
131 
110 
4 
175 
96 
i57 
220 
252 
84 
149 
196 
131 
79 
145 
13 
184 
88 
10 
79 
221 
64 
184 
7 

Surname, Given 

HEAD, Ella May 
HENDERSON, Helen I 
HERBERT, Adrain E 
HERBERT, Jane W 
HERNANDEZ, A AM. 
HIGBEE, Don Bates 
HILT, Tessa Claoma 
HINCKLEY, Marjorie Pa> 
HOBSON, David Turner 
HOBSON, Erin Atkins 
HOFFBUHR, Enid 
HOLDEN, Nellie May 
HOLLAND, Jack RSR. 
HOLLINGSWORTH, E E 
HOLLINS, Robert Lee S 
HOWARD, Darrell M 
HOWELL, Darrell S 
HUBER, Lydia 
HUNSAKER, Alan Dale 
HUNTER, Mavis C. 
HUTCHINSON, Rae 
HYATT, Dewey Lee 
ISAAK, Betty An 
JACKSON, Ester Mae 
JACOBSEN, Ruth G Hat 
JAMISON, Leona F 
JANAK, James J 
JENSEN, AdreaneG 
JENSEN. Alvin 
JENSEN, Brad D 
JENSEN, Fern D. 
JENSEN, Margie 
JOHNSON, Gladys L 
JOHNSON, llene Mary E 
JOHNSON, MaxM 
JOHNSON, PhilisS 
JONES, Betty Jean 
JONES, Bradford B 
-JONES- MILLER, D 
JONES, Skylar Von 
JORGENSEN, Linda C 
JOUGLARD, Cecilia A A 
JUDD, Ray 
JUDD.ThedaMay 
KAMP, Mary C 
KAY, Florence W 
KAY, Merlin Leon 
KEISTER, Lament M 
KERBS, Herbert 
KERBS, Katherine May 
KIDD, DaleN 
KING, Eugene 
KING, Leonard F 
KING, Paul Norman 
KIRBY, John Wesley 

223 
186 
109 
239 
133 
174 
119 
66 
183 
262 
140 
15 
207 
31 
20 
201 
209 
141 
183 
215 
203 
131 
122 
124 
225 
196 
101 
253 
200 
1 
192 
49 
263 
99 
181 
139 
134 
255 
188 
5 
201 
87 
202 
248 
44 
33 
161 
75 
143 
18 
100 
198 
176 
123 
133 

Surname, Given 

KLIER, Ryan Keith 
KLOER, Audria Mae 
KNUTSON, Alice M 
KOBER, Benjaman F 
KOHTZ, Lurie M 
KOSSMAN, Kenneth G 
KRAUS, Agnes 
KURTZ, Phyllis S 
LANDIS, Barbara 
LAWRENCE, Shannon 1 
LAWSON, Damon W 
LENO, Ted 
LESLIE, Frances 
LEWIS, Albert J 
LING, Delphia E 
LOOSLIE, Chris 
LYNN, James E 
MABEY, Barbara J 
MACIEL, Eridani 
MACKEY, Burton R 
MAI, Alex 
MAI, Jean 
MAIER, JohnS 
MARRS, Barbara C 
MARRS, Len F 
MARSH, Elsie R 
MARSHALL, Lafe 
MARTIN, Byron L "Duke' 
MARTIN, Martha 
MAnTIN, Nicholas N J 
MARTINEZ, Armando A 
MAUGHAN, Ann C 
MAUGHN, Glen 
MAXWELL, Joan G 
MAXWELL, Neal 
MC DONALD, Frances 
MCBRIDE, Clifton 
MCBRIDE, JohnB 
MCBRIDE, Margaret E 
MCCLARY, Philip Lee 
MCCORD, Jim R 
MCCURRY, Matt 
MCPHERSON, Larry D 
MCVEY, Vera Marie 
MEADE, Thomas Wayne 
MECHAM, Laura Pearl 
MERLO, Edythe Elaine 
MERRILL, LaRae A. 
MEYER, Charles F C 
MEYER, Henry John 
MICHEL, Brian J 
MILLER, Lydia Mai 
MILLER, Mary 
MILLER, Phyllis Amanda 
MILLER, Ruthilda 

213 
261 
25 
226 
214 
66 
9 
202 
78 
246 
250 
102 
144 
133 
44 
13 
137 
195 
244 
57 
227 
74 
22 
229 
249 
160 
113 
60 
240 
168 
228 
45 
128 
138 
152 
97 
126 
48 
65 
204 
135 

107 
48 
77 
75 
255 
234 
241 
208 
90 
90 
140 
179 
246 

• 
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Surname, Given Surname, Given 

MILLIKEN, Lillian M 
MILLS, Clyron Wayne W 
MITCHELL, L Wayne 
MOFFETT, Tracy B 
MONCUR, Brian D 
MONREAL, Joe A 
MONSON, Merlyn J B 
MONTOYA, Ina Mae 
MONTOYA, Michael J 
MOON, GlendonTed 
MOOSO, Ida 
MORRIS, Ronald L 
MORT, Billy L 
MORTON, Luther 
MOYER, Roman James 
MUGUERZA, Evelyn L 
MUNSEE, Jim Dell 
NELSON, Dorothy H 
NELSON, Pauline A 
NESSEN, Laurence 
NEWCOMB, William B 
NEWTON, Edith 
NOLTE, Lorraine 
O'BRIEN, Norma J 
OCHOA, Angelica G 
OLAFSDOTTIR, H H 
OLIVAS, Domingo 
OLSON, Donald Clifford 
ORONOS, CarlaSue 
OROSCO. Juana Perez 
OSBORN, Lewis 
OSBORN, ThaddeneW 
OSTERHOUT, Donna J 
OWENS, Dorothy Louise 
PAGE, Ross D 
PALMER, Joseph Vao 
PALOMO, Rita 
PARSONS, Lavonda T 
PARTON, Autumn Rose 
PATTERSON, Thomas S 
PERRY, John L. 
PERSHING, Jacob R 
PETERSON, Charlotte S 
PETERSON, Max E 
PHARRIS, Elaine W 
PHELPS, Emmy A 
PIERCE, Geraldine J 
PIKE, Renee Jane 
PIPER, CleoB 
PLATTS, Grace 
POMEROY. Bill 
POOL, Elmira May 
POPE, Edna 
PORTER, Willa Marlene 
POVEY, Valgene 

182 
165 
163 
259 
24 
258 
222 
7 
61 
51 
137 
35 
28 
128 
47 
157 
214 
41 
129 
40 
38 
201 
164 
61 
160 
219 
201 
256 
8 
125 
89 
193 
19 
209 
127 
39 
250 
119 
81 
251 
91 
117 
109 
115 
218 
182 
102 
239 
108 
105 
213 
146 
211 
132 
47 

POWELL, Margie L 20 
POWERS, Ellis J 10 
PRAEGITZER, Emma 55 
PRESSLEY, Frances L 196 
PRIDE, Sheldon 151 
PURIN. Angela K 2 
QUAST, Gareld L (Gary) 82 
RAMIREZ, Faustino A 159 
RANEY, Cleston C 67 & 68 
RANSOM, Doris R. A. 33 
RASMUSSEN, Arvel J 163 
RASMUSSEN, Dorothy L 129 
RASMUSSEN, Leona M 5 
RASMUSSEN, Ralph W 98 
REDD, David Gary 103 
RESENDEZ, Robert A 143 
REYES, Carmen S 52 
REYES, Raul Salinas 76 
RIOS, Samuel 216 
ROBBINS, Douglas J 247 
ROBERSON, Jesse F 8 
ROBESON, Nora Mable 205 
RODRIGUEZ, Jose 162 
ROSECRANS, Mary E 16 
ROUSE, Lorene 128 
ROWE, Captain Alan 190 
ROWLEY, Harold " Hal" 56 
RUIZ, Fidel 243 
RUSSELL, Edna C 240 
SANADA, Michiko 204 
SCHAFFER, Eric Tate 19 
SCHLUND, Ronald S 217 
SCHNEIDER, N Jean H 180 
SCHOFIELD, JayD 179 
SCHOFIELD, Margene S 91 
SCHORZMAN, Donald C 256 
SCHUCH, Agnes May 251 
SCOTT, William R 64 
SEAL, Melburn L 152 
SEVERE, Lavaun 98 
SEYMOUR, Dorothy 173 
SHADDUCK, James R 81 
SHARP, Rex Leroy 166 
SHAW, Eliza Cordelia 39 
SHAW, Ronald R 91 
SHAY, Rev. Mervyn C 30 
SHELBY, Betty Louise 26 
SHIOZAWA, Mits R 206 
SHORT, Glen W 232 
SHUPE, Carson Clifford 237 
SIMNITT, Robert J 264 
SKILES, Betty 112 
SKINNER, Duane J 242 
SLATER, LeRoy Gene 257 
SMILEY, Dorothea 

Surname, Given 

SMITH, Charlotte Jean 62 
SMITH, Cornelious E N 114 
SMITH, Ellen 30 
SMITH, J.B. 51 
SMITH, Jadyn Todd 164 
SMITH, Leaner 224 
SMITH. Mary J 235 
SMITH, Mary Payton 11 
SMITH, SarageneA 191 
SMYLIE, Robert 144 
SNODGRASS, Myrtle P 122 
SOLOMON, Robert Dale 132 
SOMERVILLE, Ronda 125 
SORENSEN, Dyveka R 2 
SPANN, Jackson 185 
SPARKS, Anne Ennis 147 
SPECKMAN, Gertrude E 4 
SPEVAK, Frank B John 86 
STALEY, Kristee 233 
STAMPER, John William 101 
STAPLEMAN, Merlen M 167 
STARK, Walter Emmett 158 
STEVENS, Louise 171 
STEVENSON, Keith R 115 
STIFFLERj Allie M 168 
STILL, Brikelle Ann 180 
STILL, Clara 237 
STOCK, Merlin R 1 
STOCK, Moselle 27 
STOKES, Eleda Vee S 230 
STONE, Merla A 232 
STUTZMAN, William D 143 
TAYLOR, Cloyd D 108 
TAYLOR, Evelyn M 182 
TAYLOR, Jack 85 
TAYLOR, Lovell 239 
TEETER, Thomas Roy E 74 
TERRY, John Wendall 37 
THALMAN, Evelyn 76 
THOMAS, William E (Bill 190 
THOMPSON, Clifford R 112 
THRALL, Winnie 200 
THURBER, Luella Cox 77 
THURSTON, Gary A 29 
THURSTON, Rita J 120 
TIMMONS, Elma May 264 
TINOCO, Jose 244 
TONER, Lois Anna 69 
TOPLIFF, Ida Mae 170 
TORO, Cora L Del 32 
TRACY, Lester 178 
TREMAYNE, Lindy H 18 
TREVINO, Senovio S 86 
TRUJILLO, Phyllis J 199 
ULRICH, Julia Adele 146 
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Surname, Given 

UNDERWOOD, A L M 
URIGUEN, R. LMai 
USCOLA, Frank 
VASQUEZ, Louis A 
VIGIL, Jose Amado 
VILLANUEVA, Manuel 
VILLINES, Charles 
VOGT, Harold F 
VOYCE, Afton 
WALKER, Dorothy P 
WALKER, Thelda J 
WALTERS, Owen Lee 
WARD, Ethel B 
WARD, Reuben A 
WARD, Reuben A 
WARDLE, Justyce Lynn 
WARNER, Nyla M 
WHITEHEAD, Gary E 
WHITEHEAD, Valorie Jo 
WHITELEY, Dorothy D 
WHITELEY, Osburn K 
WHITESIDES, Marjorie. 
WEST, Hertha 
WILCOX, Daniel Andrew 
WILCOX, Wilda 0 
WILLES, Ralph George 
WILLIAMS, Nellie Gray 
WILSON, Barbara A 
WILSON, Danny Edward 
WILSON, Ira E 
WINKS, Cherrie R 
WINN, JoAnn Elaine 
WINNETT, Louise 
WOLFE, Esther 
WOOD, Alice Lillian L 
WOODARD, Francis M 
WOODLAND, L" Harry" 
WOODS, Scott E 
WRIGHT. Mary K 
WRIGHT, Richard Bruce 
WRIGLEY.Thelma 
WRIGLEY.Verla Banner 
WYATT, Mary "Doris" 
WYBENGA, Steven C 
WYSS, Ann Atkinson 
YARBROUGH, P Marie 
ZAPATA, Joseph E 

170 
52 
110 
64 
113 
132 
21 
238 
227 
13 
111 
176 
254 
259 
259 
262 
224 
154 
155 
198 
94 
265 
193 
40 
94 
99 
13 
46 
11 
73 
71 
59 
9 
166 
62 
172 
93 
112 
148 
183 
218 
31 
253 
127 
217 
238 
71 
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